
Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

“Project Preparation Facility” 
Republic of Serbia

1. Publication reference

EuropeAid/137044/DH/SER/RS

2. Publication date of the contract notice

20/10/2015

3. Lot number and lot title

One lot only

4. Contract number and value

Contract number 2016 / 381-052; EUR 7,429,500.00

5. Date of award of the contract

04/13/216

6. Number of tenders received

7 (seven)

7. Overall score of chosen tender

Technical score 80, financial score 20, overall score 100

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Louis Berger (FR)
86 rue Henri Farmari, 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux 
France

in consortium with

■ Deutsche Gesellschaft fur Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH (DE)

■ MWH sa/nv (BE)

■ EPCCO d.o.o. (RS)

* Louis Berger d.o.o. (RS)

2014
Award noiice.doc

Page 1 of2

Ref. Ares(2017)1730740 - 31/03/2017



9. Duration of contract

30 months

10. Contracting Authority

European Union, represented by the European Union Delegation to the Republic of Serbia, on behalf 
of and for the account of the government of the Republic of Serbia

11. Legal basis

Regulation (EU) №236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II)

12. DAC code

15110 - Public sector policy and administrative management

2014
Award notice.doc

Page 2 of2


